
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033448-2025 

Tender

Wooden Marbles Framework

Forestry Commission

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033448

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054f51 

Published 18 June 2025, 4:06pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

Framework agreement for the supply of wooden marbles to Alice Holt Forest Centre.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://forestryengland.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959948007

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033502-2025
https://forestryengland.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959948007


Page 2 to 5

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2029

4 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03410000 - Wood

Contract locations

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://forestryengland.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959948007

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

https://forestryengland.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959948007


Page 4 to 5

18 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Pricing Price 40%
Continuity of supply Quality 30%
Communication Quality 10%
Quality of product Quality 10%
Environmental Quality 10%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 5 to 5

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Forestry Commission

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLRM-7846-HGLG

620 Bristol Business Park, 620 Bristol Business Park

Bristol

BS16 1EJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Alexis Lintott

Telephone: +443000674000

Email: alexis.lintott@forestryengland.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:alexis.lintott@forestryengland.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Forestry Commission


		2025-07-05T06:04:42+0100
	TCPDF




